IVHEREAS, the ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE Al{D TECHNOLOGY -Dingle Campur advertised the Negotiated
Procurement through Request for Quotation (RFQ) i+0. 25-021 to Appty for Etigibitity and to Quote for the project Supply and Detivery of
various Research and Devetopment Laboratory Equipment with the Approved Budget of the Contract in the amount One Hundred Sixty
Three Thousand Pesos Onty (Php'163,000.00) the same at Philipplne Electronic Procurement Systrm (PHlLGEps) and conspicuous places
at the premises of lsuFST.Dingle Campus;

MIEREIAS, in response to the said advertisement, five (5) supptiers/bidders jntended and submitted their appLication for etigibitity to bid

[...]

) To recommend the award of contract for the project 9lppty and Detivery of Various Research and Devetopment Laboratory
Equipment to D' ALT INDUSTRIAL SALES CORP,, who comptied with att the technicat specifications and post.quatifications
requirernenLt with its quoted in the amount of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Onty (Php 160,000.00);

b. )To recommend for approvat by the University President, NORDY D, SIASON JR, Ed.D., CESO Vl, the lssuance of Notice of
Award, Notice to Proceed and the foregoing findings;

RESOLYED at the gte, ltoito this Stsl day or Ju\ .2025.
x-x-x.x-x.x.x-x.x- -x.x-x-x.x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x

[...]

D'rvtALT INDUSTRIAL SALES CORP.
lmperiat Homes lV Subd., Guzman-Jesena,
Mandurriao, ltoito City

Sir/Madam:

We are pteased to inform you that your proposal for the titled "Supply and Delivery of
Various Research and Development Laboratory Equipment" in the amount of One
Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 160,000.00) undertaken through Section 53.9
(Negotiated Procurement-SmatI Value Procurement) of the 201 6 Revised lmplementing Rutes
and Regutations of Repubtic Act No. 9184 has been determines to be the lowest calcutated
responsive bid.

The Purchase Order shatl be issued at the soonest possibte time.